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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $871 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended September 15. 

The principal net increases were $147 million to manufacturers of 
transportation equipment, $65 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco 
products, and $53 million to "other" nondurable goods. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $36 million to all "other" loans, 
and $6 million to bankers' acceptances loans. 

Outstanding Change i From Week Ended 

Business of Borrower 
Sepim5v* Sept. 8, 1971 

Sept. 16, 
1970 

June 30, 
1971 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,063 + 291 -1 ,407 - 211 
Primary metals 2,209 + 60 - 45 - 108 
Machinery 5,118 + 24 -1 ,138 - 135 
Transportation equipment 2,798 + 147 - 81 + 75 
Other fabricated metal products 2,083 + 39 - 175 - 63 
Other durable goods 2,855 + 21 + 32 + 20 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,095 + 189 -1 ,071 + 328 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,640 + 65 + 66 + 245 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,701 + 3 - 228 + 95 
Petroleum refining 1,123 + 19 - 477 + 62 
Chemicals and rubber 2,717 + 49 - 20 - 150 
Other nondurable goods 1,914 + 53 - 412 + 76 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,807 + 45 - 446 + 160 

Trade - total 9,884 + 81 +1 ,104 + 318 
Commodity dealers 1,296 + 39 + 350 + 152 
Other wholesale 4,238 + 34 + 549 + 279 
Retail 4,350 + 8 + 205 - 113 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 9,630 + 70 - 108 - 146 
Transportation 5,639 + 22 - 168 - 358 
Communication 1,560 + 24 + 215 - 5 
Other public utilities 2,431 + 24 - 155 + 217 

Construction 3,733 + 45 + 456 + 78 

Services 7,601 + 17 + 488 - 50 

Bankers' acceptances 1,595 - 6 + 885 + 456 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 3,047 + 32 + 836 + 399 

All other loans 5,295 - 36 + 425 + 414 

Total classified loans 70,750 + 728 +1» 162 +1 ,746 
Total unclassified loans 13,046 + 143 +1> 611 - 672 

Tdtal commercial & industrial loans 83,796 + 871 +2, 773 +1 ,074 ' 

P/ Preliminary. 
* San Francisco District classified loans of are as of September 8. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1971 

(in millions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas S**1 , 
tricts York delphia land mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
Louis apolis City 

Dallas 
Franciscc£/ 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 15,063 604 6,345 641 1,327 294 292 2,816 209 155 144 317 1,919 
Primary metals 2,209 46 1,053 79 298 27 32 377 47 11 7 42 190 
Machinery 5,118 266 2,279 141 407 81 71 1,070 39 48 32 93 591 
Transportation equipment 2,798 65 1,392 100 231 28 49 408 18 9 15 31 452 
Other fabricated metal products 2,083 98 577 168 228 64 71 510 26 34 50 64 193 
Other durable goods 2,855 129 1,044 153 163 94 69 451 79 53 40 87 493 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 11,095 678 5,417 493 389 412 376 1,575 203 135 133 265 1,019 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,640 93 1,066 73 66 75 94 435 55 59 50 62 512 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,701 324 1,350 149 49 206 148 236 61 19 19 29 111 
Petroleum refining 1,123 27 510 36 41 16 23 214 9 13 28 58 148 
Chemicals and rubber 2,717 103 1,684 111 133 64 47 319 32 12 16 57 139 
Other nondurable goods 1,914 131 807 124 100 51 64 371 46 32 20 59 109 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 3,807 43 2,172 61 180 10 58 405 17 11 130 459 261 

Trade - total 9,884 598 3,485 526 494 543 509 1,252 279 193 286 348 1,371 
Commodity dealers 1,296 33 673 78 12 56 27 123 46 59 22 50 117 
Other wholesale 4,238 255 1,523 215 223 240 253 523 117 59 111 149 570 
Retail 4,350 310 1,289 233 259 247 229 606 116 75 153 149 684 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,630 382 4,747 254 501 375 328 1,110 196 96 123 278 1,240 
Transportation 5,639 159 2,784 132 267 177 226 679 130 56 65 141 823 
Communication 1,560 43 631 67 98 83 28 166 30 15 33 75 291 
Other public utilities 2,431 180 1,332 55 136 115 74 265 36 25 25 62 126 

Construction 3,733 100 1,020 241 300 276 170 320 141 106 102 377 580 

Services 7,601 436 2,377 703 368 261 355 796 219 159 193 313 1,421 

Bankers' acceptances 1,595 29 621 103 169 6 12 258 2 0 11 67 317 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 3,047 69 2,067 87 95 29 31 433 2 10 2 62 160 

All other loans 5,295 139 2,035 16 384 362 158 550 87 12 44 157 1,351 

Total classified loans 70,750 3,078 30,286 3,125 4,207 2,568 2,289 9,515 1,355 877 1,168 2,643 9,639 

Total unclassified loans 13,046 499 1,098 275 810 699 687 1.671 302 55 347 585 6,018 

Total commercial and industrial loans 83,796 3,577 31,384 3,400 5,017 3,267 2.976 11.186 1.657 932 1,515. 15,657 

£/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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